NSF ICE DRILLING PROGRAM (IDP)

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE BOARD (TAB) MEETING

Wednesday, March 5 - Thursday, March 6, 2025
Fluno Center - 601 University Ave, Madison, WI 53715

Room 201
University of Wisconsin - Madison

https://uwmadison.zoom.us/j/92459134505?pwd=LrEe6bpcbNjfQhX7ykR1IMPbrOmAYie.1

Wednesday, March 5, 2025

TIME

7:30- 8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:40 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:50 AM
11:10 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:50 PM
1:10 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM

5:30-7:30 PM

TOPIC
Arrival & Coffee / AM Break Station - Second Floor

Opening Remarks & Chair Comments
Update from IDP Leadership
Recent and Upcoming Fieldwork
700 Drill Use in Greenland
GreenDrill Field Project Update

Break / Morning Refreshments - Second Floor
Mt. Waesche Field Project Update
COLDEX Field Project Update
Dome C Field Project Update

Working Lunch - Fluno Executive Dining Room
Open Discussion
IceCube Upgrade: FY25 Update
Drill System Electronics
Shallow Wet Drill Development

Break / Afternoon Refreshments - Second Floor
Open Discussion
End of Day Wrap-Up / Travel Expense Reimbursement info

Adjourn

Group Dinner and Continued Discussion
The Great Dane, 123 E. Doty Street, Madison, WI 53703

SPEAKER(S)

Slawny / Makinson
Albert

Slawny

Johnson

Kuhl

Moravec
Haala

Johnson

All
Benson
Stefanini

Birrittella

All
All
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NSF ICE DRILLING PROGRAM (IDP)

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE BOARD (TAB) MEETING

Wednesday, March 5 - Thursday, March 6, 2025
Fluno Center - 601 University Ave, Madison, WI 53715

Room 201
University of Wisconsin - Madison
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Thursday, March 6, 2025

TIME
7:30-8:30 AM
8:30 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:50 AM

11:10 AM

11:30 AM
12:30 PM
12:40 PM
1:20 PM
2:00 PM
4:00 PM

TOPIC
Arrival & Coffee / AM Break Station - Second Floor
TAB Membership & Next TAB Meeting
BAS ice drilling: Recent fieldwork and future plans

Beyond EPICA — Drilling to Bedrock

HWD and core drilling at Kamb Ice Stream, challenges, and
lessons

EastGRIP : Termination and innovations

Break / Morning Refreshments - Second Floor
Matrix Drilling and Engineering Updates
Honeybee’s Ice Probe Testing for Icy Worlds

Drilling to subglacial environment: Latest developments of
Polar Research Center at Jilin University

Working Lunch - Fluno Executive Dining Room
9th International Workshop on Ice Drilling Technology

Open Discussion

Overnight guests move to Double Tree at 525 W. Johnson St.

Tour IDP Facility at 1 Marsh Court, Madison, WI 53718

Adjourn

SPEAKER(S)

Slawny
Makinson

Wilhelms

Mandeno

Hansen

Delahunty

Stolov

Talalay (recorded)

Wilhelms
All
All
All
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