## NSF ICE DRILLING PROGRAM (IDP)

# **TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE BOARD (TAB) MEETING**

### Wednesday, March 5 - Thursday, March 6, 2025

Fluno Center - 601 University Ave, Madison, WI 53715 Room 201

University of Wisconsin - Madison

 $\underline{https://uwmadison.zoom.us/j/92459134505?pwd=LrEe6bpcbNjfQhX7ykR1MPbr0mAYie.1}$ 

#### Wednesday, March 5, 2025

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER(S)
7:30 - 8:30 AM	Arrival & Coffee / AM Break Station - Second Floor	
8:30 AM	Opening Remarks & Chair Comments	Slawny / Makinson
8:40 AM	Update from IDP Leadership	Albert
9:00 AM	Recent and Upcoming Fieldwork	Slawny
9:20 AM	700 Drill Use in Greenland	Johnson
9:40 AM	GreenDrill Field Project Update	Kuhl
10:00 AM	Break / Morning Refreshments - Second Floor	
10:30 AM	Mt. Waesche Field Project Update	Moravec
10:50 AM	COLDEX Field Project Update	Haala
11:10 AM	Dome C Field Project Update	Johnson
11:30 AM	Working Lunch - Fluno Executive Dining Room	
12:30 PM	Open Discussion	All
12:50 PM	IceCube Upgrade: FY25 Update	Benson
1:10 PM	Drill System Electronics	Stefanini
1:30 PM	Shallow Wet Drill Development	Birrittella
2:00 PM	Break / Afternoon Refreshments - Second Floor	
2:30 PM	Open Discussion	All
3:45 PM	End of Day Wrap-Up / Travel Expense Reimbursement info	All
4:00 PM	Adjourn	
5:30 - 7:30 PM	Group Dinner and Continued Discussion The Great Dane, 123 E. Doty Street, Madison, WI 53703	

# NSF ICE DRILLING PROGRAM (IDP) TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE BOARD (TAB) MEETING

# Wednesday, March 5 - Thursday, March 6, 2025

Fluno Center - 601 University Ave, Madison, WI 53715 Room 201

University of Wisconsin - Madison

https://uwmadison.zoom.us/j/92459134505?pwd=LrEe6bpcbNjfQhX7ykR1MPbr0mAYie.1

#### Thursday, March 6, 2025

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER(S)
7:30 - 8:30 AM	Arrival & Coffee / AM Break Station - Second Floor	
8:30 AM	TAB Membership & Next TAB Meeting	Slawny
8:40 AM	BAS ice drilling: Recent fieldwork and future plans	Makinson
9:00 AM	Beyond EPICA – Drilling to Bedrock	Wilhelms
9:20 AM	HWD and core drilling at Kamb Ice Stream, challenges, and lessons	Mandeno
9:40 AM	EastGRIP: Termination and innovations	Hansen
10:00 AM	Break / Morning Refreshments - Second Floor	
10:30 AM	Matrix Drilling and Engineering Updates	Delahunty
10:50 AM	Honeybee's Ice Probe Testing for Icy Worlds	Stolov
11:10 AM	Drilling to subglacial environment: Latest developments of Polar Research Center at Jilin University	Talalay (recorded)
11:30 AM	<b>Working Lunch - Fluno Executive Dining Room</b>	
12:30 PM	9th International Workshop on Ice Drilling Technology	Wilhelms
12:40 PM	Open Discussion	All
1:20 PM	Overnight guests move to Double Tree at 525 W. Johnson St.	All
2:00 PM	Tour IDP Facility at 1 Marsh Court, Madison, WI 53718	All
4:00 PM	Adjourn	